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International tax desk program

In today's dynamic business environment, it is essential that US multinational companies have real-
time access to in-depth foreign country tax intelligence in order to seize potential opportunities and
manage global risks. Moreover, keeping abreast of legislative and regulatory tax changes as well as
understanding what tax trends are on the horizon in key jurisdictions, not only provides the necessary
information for properly administering the tax function, but can lead to a competitive advantage in
the marketplace.

Local knowledge for a successful global strategy

PwC’s International Tax Desks (ITD) are comprised of experienced tax professionals from Europe,
Latin America, Asia and Africa with deep country-specific tax and business knowledge.

Our ITD professionals are an integrated part of our US International Tax practice as well as PwC's
extensive global tax network, helping to provide seamless service across borders. They are uniquely
positioned to provide companies with insight into tax and business developments around the world,
including planning ideas that are tailored to the jurisdictions in which companies operate and to
specific circumstances and needs. The ITD team also keeps companies up to date on tax
developments through regular country-specific newsalerts, webcasts and seminars.

By working with our ITD, companies can access the wealth of experience we have in advising on the
multi-faceted aspects of cross-border and in-country international tax planning, including: corporate
restructuring; acquisition and divesture planning; holding company strategies; financing
arrangements; global supply chain and intellectual property planning; withholding tax minimization;
and foreign tax management.

Business needs are constantly changing and so are foreign and US tax rules and practices. Planning
to accommodate these changes requires fresh thinking and the latest insights into current tax
developments. PwC’s ITD can help companies stay one step ahead of challenging tax and business
complexities, enabling them to operate efficiently across different jurisdictions, expand into new
markets and achieve their overall business objectives.


http://www.pwc.com/us/en/tax-services-multinationals/international-desks.jhtml

Robert DeGaudenzi, International Tax Desk leader,

robert.degaudenzi@us.pwec.com

646 471-0645

Joni Geuther, International Tax Desk Operations leader
joni.geuther@us.pwc.com

EUROPEAN TAX GROUP

Belgium
Kristof Vandepoorte

(646) 471-3990

Central Eastern Europe (CEE)

Russia

Mihaela Craciun
Elena Liaskovskaia
Svitlana Kozhushko

Cyprus

Jovanna Tannousis

France
Guillaume Glon
Guillaume Barbier

Simon Perrot

Germany
Torsten Schmidt

Eckart Nuernberger
Christian Herbst

Carolin Lange-
Hueckstaedt

Christoph Bildstein

Ireland
Brian Murphy

Israel
Lioran Pinchevski

Luxembourg
Begga Sigurdardottir

Mourad Garouche

Joanna Galeza

Netherlands
Maarten Maaskant
Michiel Moison

Evita Melger

Aafke van Welie

Spain
Daniel Landaluce

Clara Yago

(646) 471-0428
(646) 471-5515
(646) 335-4262

(646) 471-2879

(646) 471-8240
(646) 471-5278
(646) 313-7297

(646) 471-2384
(646) 471-2536
(646) 471-6083
(646) 471-0221

(646) 335-4911

(646) 335-4326

(646) 471-2926

(646) 471-5724
(646) 471-0112

(646) 471-4903

(646) 471-0570
(646) 471-3091
(646) 471-1925

(646) 471-8519

(646) 471-7762
(646) 471-3262

646 471-4526

kristof.m.vandepoorte@us.pwc.com

mihaela.x.craciun@us.pwc.com
elena.liaskovskaia@us.pwe.com

svitlana.m.kozhushko@us.pwe.com

jovanna.m.tannousis@us.pwc.com

g.glon@us.pwe.com
g.barbier@us.pwec.com

simon.perrot@us.pwc.com

torsten.x.schmidt@us.pwc.com
eckart.nuernberger@us.pwc.com

herbst.christian@us.pwc.com

carolin.lange.hueckstaedt@us.pwc.com

christoph.j.bildstein@us.pwec.com

brian.d.murphy@us.pwc.com

lioran.pinchevski@us.pwc.com

begga.sigurdardottir@.us.pwe.com

mourad.garouche@us.pwc.com

joanna.k.galeza@us.pwc.com

maarten.p.maaskant@us.pwe.com

michiel.moison@us.pwc.com
evita.melger@us.pwc.com

aafke.van.welie@us.pwc.com

daniel.landaluce@us.pwc.com

clara.yago.domingo@us.pwc.com

For more information, please contact

EUROPEAN TAX GROUP cont’d

Sweden, Denmark,

Norway
Stefan Andersson

Switzerland

Martina Walt

United Kingdom
Matt Ryan

Ewan Fryatt
Stephan Beatty

Simon Evans

LATIN AMERICAN TAX GROUP

(646) 471-1781

(646) 471-6138

(646) 471-5385
(646) 471-6592
(646) 335-4263
(646) 313-3656

stefan.k.andersson@us.pwc.com

martina.m.walt@us.pwe.com

matthew.ryan@us.pwc.com

ewan.fryatt@us.pwc.com
stephan.c.beatty@us.pwc.com

simon.d.evans@us.pwc.com

Pan Regional Contacts - South America, Central America,
the Caribbean and Mexico

John Salerno
(US Leader)

Jose Leiman
Rafael Vianello
Carlos Martinez
Maria Bel

Lucia Echenique
Daniel Landaluce

Camila Silva
Jimenez

Clara Yago

Carlos Vaca
Valverde

Estevan Paredes
Leal

Victor Cabrera

Brazil
Rafael Vianello
Estevan Paredes

Leal

Chile

Mauricio Valenzuela

Puerto Rico
Josue Rivera

Uruguay
Lucia Echenique

(646) 471-2394

(305) 381-7616
(646) 471-9809
(646) 471-8416
(646) 471-1268
(646) 471-6294
(646) 471-7762
(646) 471-8794

(646) 471-3262
(646) 471-8357

(646) 335-4838

(646) 471-6380

(646) 471-9809
(646) 335-4838

(646) 471-7323

(646) 471-7915

(646) 471-6294

john.salerno@us.pwc.com

jose.leiman@us.pwc.com
rafael.x.vianello@us.pwc.com
carlos.o.martinez@us.pwc.com

maria.j.bel@us.pwe.com
lucia.echenique.fossati@us.pwc.com
daniel.landaluce@us.pwe.com

camilia.silva.jimenez@us.pwc.com

clara.yago.@us.pwc.com

carlos.j.vaca.valverde@us.pwe.com

estevan.p.leal@us.pwc.com

victor.f.cabrera@us.pwec.com

rafael.x.vianello@us.pwe.com

estevan.p.leal@us.pwc.com

mauricio.valenzuela@us.pwc.com

josue.rivera@us.pwc.com

lucia.echenique.fossati@us.pwc.com



For more information, please contact

ASIA PACIFIC TAX GROUP

Australia

Ross Follone (646) 313-3172 ross.c.follone@us.pwe.com

China, Hong Kong, Malaysia, Taiwan

Tsz Ping Kwan (646) 313-7969 danny.kwan@us.pwc.com

(Danny)
Lang (Julie) Xu (646) 471--2178 lang.xu@us.pwe.com
Thomas CY Hau (646) 313-7509 thomas.cy.hau@us.pwe.com

India, Indonesia, Bangladesh
Chengappa Ponnappa  (646) 313-0080

(646) 335-4859

chengappa.ponnappa@us.pwe.com

Pranav Raval pranav.raval@us.pwc.com

Japan, Cambodia, Thailand

Takaaki Tokuhiro
Takashi Nonaka

Sirinee Supornpaibul

(646) 471-3164 takaaki.tokuhiro@us.pwe.com
(646) 471-5147

(646) 471-5187

takashi.nonaka@us.pwe.com
ninee.s.supornpaibul@us.pwe.com

Korea, Vietnam, Laos

Yeong-Min Jo
(Young)

(646 )471-0710 jo.min.yeong@us.pwc.com

New Zealand
(646) 471-7671 brian.d.russell@us.pwe.com

(646) 471-8808

Brian Russell
Briar Williams briar.williams@us.pwc.com
Singapore, Philippines and Myanmar (Burma)

Harn Szuan Leng (213) 217-3421 harn.szuan.leng@us.pwe.com

AFRICAN TAX GROUP

Pan Regional Contacts — North Africa - Francophone Africa

Gilles de Vignemont (646) 471-1301 gilles.j.de.vignemont@us.pwc.com
(US Leader)

Emuesiri Agbeyi (646) 471-8211 emuesiri.x.agbeyi@us.pwc.com
Ronald Kalungi (646) 471-2006 ~ ronald.kalungi@us.pwe.com
Robert Smallwood (646) 471-2577 robert.e.smallwood@us.pwc.com
Mickel Dada Amos (646) 471-2365  mickael.dada.amos@us.pwe.com

msindiseni.c.masetle@us.pwe.com

Msindiseni Masetle (646) 313-3912

Kenya, Nigeria, Tanzania

Emuesiri Agbeyi (646) 471-8211 emuesiri.x.agbeyi@us.pwc.com
Uganda

Emuesiri Agbeyi (646) 471-8211 emuesiri.x.agbeyi@us.pwc.com
Ronald Kalungi (646) 471-2006  ronald.kalungi@us.pwe.com

Angola, Ghana, Liberia, Mozambique, Sierra Leone

Robert Smallwood robert.e.smallwood@us.pwc.com

(646) 471-2577

Botswana , Ethiopia, Namibia, South Africa, Zambia, Zimbabwe,
Benin

msindiseni.c.masetle@us.pwe.com

Msindiseni Masetle (646) 313-3912

VALUE-ADDED TAX (VAT) GROUP
(646) 471-4579
(646) 471-5757

thomas.boniface@us.pwc.com
irina.sabau@us.pwc.com

Tom Boniface
Irina Sabau

Visit us at: PwC’s International Tax Desks (ITD) or http://www.pwc.com/us/en/tax-services-multinationals/international-desks.jhtml
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